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REGISTER OF ACTIONS
CASE No. 62-CR-12-8782
State of Minnesota vs Christina Louise Hough § Case Type: Crim/Traf Mandatory
§ Date Filed: 11/02/2012
§ ... Ramsey Criminal/Traffic/Petty
H Location: Davntown
§
PARTY INFORMATION
Lead Attorneys
Defendant Hough, Christina Louise Female CHRISTOPHER JOSEPH
DOB: 12/16/1983 ZIPKO
St. Paul, MN 55108 Public Defender
651-772-3446(W)
Jurisdiction  State of Minnesota
CASE INFORMATION
Charges: Hough, Christina Louise Statute Level Date Disposition Level of Sentence
1. Thefl-by Swindle (Nct applicable - GOC) 608.52.2(4) Felony 06/25/201203/14/2013 Convicted01/24/2014 Convicted of a Felony

EVENTS & ORDERS OF THE COURT

DISPOSITIONS
Plea (Judicial Officer: Castro, Leonardo)
1. Theft-by Swindle (Not applicable - GOC)
Guilty

01/16/2013

03/14/2013
1. Theft-by Swindle (Not applicable - GOC)
Convicted

03/14/2013| Sentenced (Judicial Officer: Castro, Leonardo)
1. Theft-by Swindle (Not applicable - GOC)

06/25/2012 (FEL) 609.52.2(4) (6095224)

Disposition (Judicial Officer: Castro, Leonardo)

Stay for 10 Yr
Status: Aclive 03/14/2013
Local Confinement;

Term: 1 Days

Time To Serve: 1 Days

Slay 0 Yr 0 Mo 0 Days

Credit For Time Served: 1 Days

Stalus: Active 03/14/2013
Monitoring - Adult:

Type: Supervised probation

Termof 10 Yr

03/14/2013 - 03/14/2023

Slatus: Active 03/14/2013
Fee Totals:

Condilicn - Adult:

http://pa.courts.state.mn.us/CaseDetail .aspx?CaselD=1615723696

Commit o Commissioner of Corrections - Adull:
MN Correctional Facility - Shakopee 15 Mo

Agency: Ramsey Counly Correctional Facility

Agency: Ramsey County Community Corrections (Relired)

Law Library
Fees
Counly/Sheriff
& Felony
Fines
Ramsey
County
Surcharge
Crim/Traffic
Surcharge
(once per
case)
Public
Defender Co-
Paymenl

Fee Totals $

$5.00

$50.00

$1.00

$75.00

$75.00 Waived

$131.00

6/15/2016



. Supply DNA sample, 03/14/2013, Active 03/14/2013

. Follow all instructions of probation, 03/14/2013, Active 03/14/2013
. No Gambling, 03/14/2013, Active 03/14/2013
Chemical dependency evaluation/treatment, provide proof of prev eval to PO 03/14/2013, Active 03/14/2013
. Follow recommendations of evaluation, 03/14/2013, Active 03/14/2013
. No alcohol/controlled substance use, 03/14/2013, Active 03/14/2013
. No non-prescription drugs, 03/14/2013, Active 03/14/2013
. Random testing, 03/14/2013, Active 03/14/2013
10. Take medicalions in the prescribed dosage and frequency, 03/14/2013, Active 03/14/2013
11. Mental Health Counseling and Recommendations, continue currenl programming 03/14/2013, Aclive 03/14/2013
12. Remain law-abiding, 03/14/2013, Active 03/14/2013
13. No misdemeanor violalions, or grealer 03/14/2013, Active 03/14/2013
Level of Sentence:
Convicted of a Felony

CHNODMAE LN

01/24/2014 | Amended Sentenced (Judicial Officer: Diamond, Patrick C.) Reason: Probation Violation
1. Theft-by Swindle (Not applicable - GOC)
06/25/2012 (FEL) 609.52.2(4) (6095224)
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. Pay restitution, $600 taken from deft to be applied towards reslitution leaving a total of $5,446 55 $6,446.55 03/14/2013, Aclive 03/14/2013

Commit o Commissioner of Corrections - Adult:
MN Correctional Facility - Shakopee 15 Mo
Stay for 10 Yr
Status: Active 03/14/2013

Local Cenfinement:

Agency: Ramsey County Correclional Facility
Term: 1 Days
Time To Serve: 1 Days
Stay 0 Yr 0 Mo 0 Days
Credit For Time Served: 1 Days
Status: Aclive 03/14/2013
Monitoring - Adult:
Type: Supervised probation
Agency. Ramsey County Community Corrections (Retired)
Term of 10 Yr
03/14/2013 - 03/14/2023
Stlatus: Aclive 03/14/2013
Fee Tolals:

Law Library
Fees
County/Sheriff
& Felony $50.00
Fines
Ramsey
County §1.00
Surcharge
Crim/Traffic
Surcharge
(once per
case)
Public
Defender Co- $75.00
Payment

Fee Tolals § $131.00

$5.00

$75.00

Condition - Adult:
. Supply DNA sample, 03/14/2013, Aclive 03/14/2013

. Follow all instructions of probation, 03/14/2013, Aclive 03/14/2013
. No Gambling, 03/14/2013, Active 03/14/2013
. Chemical dependency evaluation/ireatment, provide proof of prev eval to PO 03/14/2013, Aclive 03/14/2013
Follow recommendations of evaluation, 03/14/2013, Aclive 03/14/2013
. No alcohol/controlled substance use, 03/14/2013, Active 03/14/2013
. No non-prescriplion drugs, 03/14/2013, Aclive 03/14/2013
. Random testing, 03/14/2013, Active 03/14/2013
10. Take medications in the prescribed dosage and frequency, 03/14/2013, Active 03/14/2013
11. Menlal Health Counseling and Recommendalions, continue current programming 03/14/2013, Active 03/14/2013
12. Remain law-abiding, 03/14/2013, Aclive 03/14/2013
13. No misdemeanor violations, or greater 03/14/2013, Active 03/14/2013
Local Confinement:
Agency: Ramsey County Correctional Facility
Term: 8 Days
Time To Serve: 8 Days
Stay 0 Yr 0 Mo 0 Days
Credit For Time Served: 8 Days
Status: Active 01/24/2014
Level of Sentence:
Convicled of a Felony

CEND OB LN -

OTHER EVENTS AND HEARINGS

11/02/2012| E-filed Comp-Summons
11/02/2012 | Released Own Recognizance
11/02/2012 | Notice and Order to Appear

http://pa.courts.state.mn.us/CaseDetail.aspx?CaselD=1615723696

Waived

. Pay restilution, $600 taken from defl lo be applied towards restitution leaving a total of $6,446.55 $6,446,55 03/14/2013, Aclive 03/14/2013

6/15/2016



11/15/2012

11/15/2012
11/15/2012
11/15/2012
11/15/2012
11/15/2012
11/21/2012
12/20/2012

12/20/2012
12/20/2012
01/16/2013

01/16/2013
01/16/2013
01/16/2013
01/16/2013
03/08/2013
03/14/2013

03/14/2013
03/14/2013
03/14/2013
03/15/2013
03/18/2013
05/15/2013
05/24/2013

05/24/2013
05/24/2013
05/24/2013
05/30/2013
08/05/2013
08/05/2013
08/22/2013
01/17/2014
01/21/2014

01/21/2014

01/21/2014
01/21/2014
01/21/2014
01/24/2014

01/24/2014
01/24/2014

01/24/2014
01/24/2014
09/07/2015
03/30/2016

First Appearance (1:20 PM) (Judicial Officer Johnson, Gregg E.)
Result: Held

Order Granting Public Defender (Judicial Officer: Johnson, Gregg E. )
Other Document (Judicial Officer: Johnson, Gregg E. )

Notice and Order to Appear (Judicial Officer; Johnson, Gregg E. )
Application for Public Defender (Judicial Officer: Johnson, Gregg E. )

Notice of Evidence and Identification Procedures (Judicial Officer: Johnson, Gregg E. )

Discovery Disclosure
Hearing (1:20 PM) (Judicial Officer Slephenson, George)

12/20/2012 Reset by Court fo 12/20/2012

Resull: Held

Other Document (Judicial Officer; Stephenson, George )

Notice and Order to Appear (Judicial Officer: Stephenson, George )
Plea Hearing (1:20 PM) (Judicial Officer Castro, Leonardo)

01/16/2013 Reset by Court to 01/16/2013

Resuli: Held
Other Document (Judicial Officer: Wilson, Edward )
Petition to Enter Guilty Plea (Judicial Officer: Wilson, Edward )
Notice and Order to Appear (Judicial Officer: Wilson, Edward )
Order-Presentence Investigation (Judicial Officer; Castro, Leonardo )
Presentence Investigation Report
Sentencing (1:30 PM) (Judicial Officer Castro, Leonardo)
Result: Held
Sentencing Order (Judicial Officer: Castro, Leonardo )
Order for DNA Analysis (Judicial Officer: Castro, Leonardo )
Sentencing Order (Judicial Officer; Castro, Leonardo )
Order-Other
Other Document
Sent to Collections
Interim Condition for Hough, Christina Louise
- Pay bail

$500.00
Probation Violation Order
Probation Violation Report
Warrant Issued
Correspondence
Partial Payment from Collection Agency
Update sent to Collections
Correspondence
Warrant Cleared by Arrest
Hearing (1:35 PM) (Judicial Officer Tilsen, Judith M.)

01/21/2014 Reset by Court to 01/21/2014

Result: Held
Interim Condition for Hough, Christina Louise

- Jail or lockup

Ramsey County Jail (Ramsey County Adult Detention Cenler)

Order Granting Public Defender (Judicial Officer: Tilsen, Judith M. )
Court Clerk Minutes (Judicial Officer; Tilsen, Judith M. )
Notice and Order to Appear (Judicial Officer: Tilsen, Judith M. )
Probation Violation Hearing (1:30 PM) (Judicial Officer Diamond, Patrick C.)
Result; Held
Probation Violation Admitted (Judicial Officer: Diamond, Palrick C. )
Interim Condition for Hough, Christina Louise

- Released on own recognizance
Sentencing Order (Judicial Officer; Diamond, Patrick C. )
Released Own Recognizance
Collection Referral Closed by Collection Agency
Transcript Doc ID#1
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FINANCIAL INFORMATION

03/14/2013
03/14/2013
03/15/2013
05/156/2013
08/05/2013

Defendant Hough, Christina Louise
Total Financial Assessment

Total Payments and Credils
Balance Due as of 06/15/2016

Transaction Assessment

Credit Waived

Transaction Assessment

Mail Payment Receipt # CR62-2013-01243
Collection Agency Receipt # EP62D-2013-03274

Hough, Christina Louise
Hough, Christina Louise

http://pa.courts.state.mn.us/CaseDetail.aspx?CaselD=1615723696

7,272.55
586.00
6,687.55

206.00
{75.00)
7,086.55
(460.00)
(50.00)

6/15/2016



